
CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: September 9, 2013 

AGENDA ITEM: 

Contract Award- 53rd Ave NE and SR 528 Intersection Improvements Project 

PREPARED BY: DIRECTOR APPROVAL: 

Ryan Morrison, Engineering Tech x_ 
DEPARTMENT: 

Public Works, Engineering 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Certified Bid Tabulation, Vicinity Map 

BUDGET CODE: AMOUNT: 

30500030.563000, R0902 $340,949 .00 

SUMMARY: 

The City was awarded $225,000 in federal funding for the 53rd Ave NE and SR 528 Intersection 
Improvements project to construct a new traffic signal at the intersection and modify the entry 
into Jenning' s Park. 

The project was advertised for an August 29, 2013 bid opening. The City received 2 bids as 
shown on the attached bid tabulation. The low bidder was Transportation Systems, Inc. at 
$3 10,949.00. The engineer's estimate is $300,000.00. References have been checked and found 
to be satisfactory. 

Contract Bid (Includes Sales Tax): 
Management Reserve: 
Construction Total: 

Federal Funds (towards construction) 

Total Cost to City (towards construction): 

$310,949 .00 
$30,000.00 

$340,949.00 

$225,000.00 

$1 15,949.00 

*this is within the construction match amount that Council originally approved on April 22, 2013 
as part of the funding agreement. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to award the bid for the 53ro Ave NE and 
SR528 Intersection Improvements project to Transportation Systems, Inc. in the amount of 
$310,949.00 including Washington State Sales Tax and approve a management reserve of 
$30,000.00 for a total allocation of $340,949.00. 

Item 10 - 1



fMary~ r WASHINGTcv 
;/ 

Section Item Doscri~ion Ouanlit;t: Units 
1-04.4(11 l fORCE ACCOUNT - UNANTICIPATED CONFLICTS I FA 

1·05.4 2 ROADWAY SURVEVING l LS 
1·07.15 3 SPCC PlAN I LS 
1-09.7 4 MOBILIZATION I LS 
1·10.5 5 PROJECT TEMPORAkV TRAFFIC CONTROL I LS 
2-01.S 6 CLEARING AND GRUBBING I LS 
2'02.S 7 REMOVAL OF STRUCT\JRE ANO OBSTRUCTION L LS 
8·04.S 8 EXTRUDED CUil" 140 LF 
8-20.5 9 TRAfFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM l LS 
8·21.S 10 PERMANENT SIGNING l LS 
8-22.S 11 PAVEMENT MARK INGS l lS 

12 JENNING'S PARK ENTRl\NCE MODIFICATIONS l LS 

CO NSTAUCTfON TOTAL 

SR 528 53rd Ave NE Intersection 
Certified Bid Tab 

Apparent Low Bid 

Engineer's Estimate Transportation Systoms, lnc Totem Electric of Tacoma 
Unit Prices Total Price Unit Prices Tolal Price Unit Prices Tolal Prico 

ss.000.00 ss.000.00 $5,000.00 ss.000.00 ss.000.00 $5,000.00 
$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,811.00 $5,811.00 
SJ,000.00 $1,000.00 $1.250.00 $1.2SO.OO $903.00 $903.00 

$20,100.00 $20,100.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,31U .OO $18,381.00 
$25,000.00 $25,000.00 $10,218.00 $10,278.00 $17,883.00 $17,883.00 

$2,500.00 $2,SOO.OO $2,443.00 $2,443.00 $7,642.00 $7,642.00 
$2.SOO.OO $2,500.00 $1,&48.00 $1,648..00 SB,750.00 $5,750.00 

$20.00 $2,800,00 $22.00 $1,0BO.OO $23.10 $l,B4.00 
$180,000.00 $180,000,00 $236,000.00 $236,000.00 $240,900.00 $240,990.00 

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,S87.00 $1,587.00 
$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,SOO.OO $8,500.00 $8,219.00 $8,219.00 

$25,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,000.00 $17,000.00 $18,115.00 $18,315.00 

$270,400.00 $310,949.00 $313,715.00 

8/29/2013 

Item 10 - 2



I 

1

1 

. , Marysville 
Middle 
School 

I 

I 

/
] j 

11 

I 11 
167TH ST E 

1 I l 
I 

J 
~~~~ 
I l I 

I I · , 

<> t>'o 

I I I 
l w 

WJeronihgs 
~ Mem~rial 
~Pafk I 
I I -

" 7 
I 

I 

~ \ .. .. , ·i - ·71 ~ l l 
' •.'9 1' i } ! 

.• ?~ "' 

I -~ ........ ' I :1 ... too .. 

! I 
>J .. ! t 

' ' 

' ~~:>:y 

I 
~, ~.,, -

f ( I I I 

l Jennings I { l , ~ · 1 

I~ 
l~ 

65TH · \ \ \ r§- ~ 
I 

r

, sT N Nature . '5 ~ 
·~~ I <:)~ . 

\ 
} 

Park <JI NE , 

\ - I I j 1 
I I ii"~~ '; I I l 

~: I 
/Ir :,. I U">c '- :_ 

' 49TH ,.I .. • I ~ ~ -
. ] DR NE f / ·~ ll ' ~ ¥ J 

I i 

l ~ . 
Proj~dt Lo,~~tfo[ l ,. i i f r . j 

.J 1. / I . I --f ~ ! ~'- $' ( l w 

l 
64TH ST NE 

l r 1 
1 1 I 

I~ [- IJ if I 
~ I f I ! I 
~ I 
I J 

j 1 

.( .J-.1 l - ~ r-~~ l jEFZ 
1 

· 1 I J - l I nis~sr :a~ ' 
I 61ST ST NE 

, 
I 
I 

I 
-1-

1
1 I- ~ I I I lL I (u rsrr ~1: , 
l ~ lu I I ~ :c z 60T /'f 

t, Lt') ~ 60TH ·w t+ ~ ~$ \ 

l I 1 PU ~T 11. r 59T~ 1. ~9TL I ff> I • pl NE 

I 
r 

i 

I P tl Ni-- t '1 I I 

; I ~ I ~\+~ l {-]" I l I I I 

) I ; \ ---}. 

rl}'}·· 
. ' 

I 

f . 

1 I 
1 

j 

Countywide STP/CMAQ 
SR528 and 53rd Traffic Signal 

... t « 1-'_..., ... _,._ ...... , .__ ..... (oW>..wi••>tH.O " U n...,f,,..'\I 
Ultt\O .. OQ1•~ 1...,,;.,._, __ - •l>l .. MIO i - 0 ... ... ..-..... ..,, !.-.0 

°""~' "."" "'"'l- ""o.ci"""-""'..., ""' ' '"'""''"" " ,.,. .. r•••t:o 
t..oJ • t~..i·1~ .... ..... !;" ht\ ...... Jo\-•li• •· ~ ........... ,.,,..,,,1 .. ; .. .,., . .. 

- - ••.-•nh•.,•• ''" '"'".,....,_,._,.. .... ,. .. ........ " '"'•'.,._, 
,, .......... ~·· .. -· ...... ~ .. """""\hi• 

Item 10 - 3




